To the Honorable Commissioner C. Lacris and Trademark Office 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Patent and Trademark Office 1. 103209396 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	C
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	ereor.
Harald Werenicz Thomas Wittkopf Gerhard Voss Peter Remmers Mark G. Katsaros Robert G. Polance Mark S. Kroll Tyes ▼ No Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. ▼ Assignment ▼ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ City: St. Paul ☐ State: MN ZIP:	5164-0683
□ Other	No
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 01/29/2006 DBYRNE 00000141 062241 11385173 0 F0:8021 (0.00 DA) Additional numbers attached? \(\Gamma\) Yes \(\overline{\nabla}\) No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total Number of applications and patents invo	ved: 1
Name: H.B. Fuller Company Internal Address: Patent Department ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. 8. Deposit account number: 06-2241	
City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55164-0683 (Please attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	leposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a the original document.	true copy of
Bin Su Bin Su 03/21/0	6
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Docket No.: <u>94-36-3-US-D3</u>

Docket No: 94-36-3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Harald Werenicz, Thomas Wittkopf, Gerhard Voss, Peter Remmers, Mark G. Katsaros, Robert G. Polance II, Mark S. Kroll, residing at Fritz Reuter Ring 27, 21391 Reppenstedt, Germany; Grüner Weg 1 B, 21365 Adendorf, Germany; Ulosterweg 4, 21335 Lüneburg, Germany; Altengammer Elbdeich 129, 21039 Hamburg, Germany; 1040 Summit Avenue, Mahtomedi, MN 55115; 855 E. County Road D, #105, Vadnais Heights, MN 55109; 3324 Katie Lane, Arden Hills, MN 55112 have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

METHOD FOR PRODUCING CONTINUOUS THERMOPLASTIC COATING AND ARTICLES CONSTRUCTED THEREFROM

disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed

concurrently herewith

on August 29, 1996 and assigned Serial No. 08/705,578; and

I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) and/or agents, Nancy N. Quan, Agent Reg # 36,248 and Carolyn A. Fischer, Agent Reg # 39,091, of H.B. Fuller Company, 3450 LaBore Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55110 to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1200 Wolters Blvd., St. Paul, Minnesota 55110, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Dated: 10-72-96

First Inventor's Signature:
First Inventor's Name:

Dated: 23.10.96

First Inventor's Signature:
Second Inventor's Signature:
Thomas Wittkopf

Third Inventor's Name:

Dated: 23.10.96

Fourth Inventor's Signature:
Fourth Inventor's Name:

Peter Remmers

PATENT REEL: 017726 FRAME: 0980 Dated: 10/28/96

Fifth Inventor's Signature: Fifth Inventor's Name:

Mark I Kabawa

Dated: 10-28-96

Sixth Inventor's Signature: Sixth Inventor's Name:

Rts. Police

Dated: 10/2 9/46

Seventh Inventor's Signature: Seventh Inventor's Name:

mary

Mark S. Kroll

PATENT

REEL: 017726 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 03/21/2006